GLOUCESTER, CUMBERLAND, SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICTS JOINT INSURANCE FUND

Appointing Panel Physicians Resolution 2016-17

Revision to Resolution 2016-08

Whereas, the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund is duly constituted pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 18A:18B:1-10, as a Self Insurance Fund, and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund finds it necessary and appropriate to obtain certain professional services and, therefore, to make certain appointments and to authorize certain contracts for professional services so that the medical care provided to members' employees through the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund is efficient and expeditious,

Now, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Trustees of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund, assembled in a public session on September 22, 2016, that the following physicians are specifically designated approved panel physicians for the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund in the areas specified:

PRIMARY CARE:

Representative	Panel Physician's Office	Telephone/Fax No.
Dr. Richard Golden, DO	Advocare South Jersey Occupational Medicine	Phone: (856) 629-5151
Dr. Francis C. Meeteer, DO	979 N. Black Horse Pike	Fax: (856) 629-0281
Dr. Andrew Coggan, DO	Williamstown, NJ 08094	
Dr. Scott Kuptsow, DO		
Dr. Caryn Nicholls, DO	2055 Briggs Road, Suite 106	Phone: (856) 231-9666
	Mount Laurel, NJ 08054	Fax: (856) 231-7453
	602 W. Sherman Avenue, Suite B	Phone: (856) 692-8484
	Vineland, NJ 08341	Fax: (856) 692-2815
Dr. Michael H. Bojarski, DO	American Workcare	Phone: (856) 218-7600
	1125 N. Delsea Drive	Fax: (856) 218-7800
	P.O. Box 736	
	Glassboro, NJ 08028	

Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund Resolution 2016-17 – [Appointing Panel Physicians] Page 2

Concentra	Phone: (856) 778-1090
817 East Gate Drive, Suite 102	Fax: (856) 778-9191
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054	
800 Haddonfield Road	Phone: (856) 663-7690
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034	Fax: (856) 663-9269
210 Benigno Boulevard	Phone: (856) 931-0691
Bellmawr, NJ 08031	Fax: (856) 931-9253
Cooper Primary Care at Pennsville	Phone: (856) 678-6411
390 North Broadway	Fax: (856) 678-7509
Pennsville, NJ 08070	
Family Practice Associates of Cumberland County	Phone: (856) 451-9595
230 Laurel Heights Drive	Fax: (856) 451-5935
Bridgeton, NJ 08302	
Cape Regional Urgent Care	Phone: (609) 465-6364
11 Court House South Dennis Road	Fax: (609) 465-1696
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210	
Inspira Urgent Care & Occupational Health	Phone: (856) 507-8548
1297 W. Landis Avenue	Fax: (856) 507-2720
Vineland, NJ 08360	
	817 East Gate Drive, Suite 102 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 800 Haddonfield Road Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 210 Benigno Boulevard Bellmawr, NJ 08031 Cooper Primary Care at Pennsville 390 North Broadway Pennsville, NJ 08070 Family Practice Associates of Cumberland County 230 Laurel Heights Drive Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Cape Regional Urgent Care 11 Court House South Dennis Road Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 Inspira Urgent Care & Occupational Health 1297 W. Landis Avenue

Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund Resolution 2016-17 – [Appointing Panel Physicians] Page 3

Dr. Tanisha Taylor, MD	Inspira Health System Urgent Care	Phone: (856) 582-1500
Dr. Steven Wrigley, MD	200 Rowan Boulevard	
	Glassboro, NJ 08028	
	660 Woodbury-Glassboro Road, Suite 26	Phone: (856) 415-6188
	Sewell, NJ 08080	
	201 Tomlin Station Road	Phone: (856) 241-2500
	Mullica Hill, NJ 08062	
	1297 West Landis Avenue	Phone: (856) 507-8548
	Vineland, NJ 08360	
	372 Egg Harbor Road, Suite 4A	Phone: (856) 218-5900
	Sewell, NJ 08080	
	101 Lexington Road	Phone: (856) 542-1300
	Woolwich Township, NJ 08085	
Dr. Kathy Wilkes	MedExpress	
Dr. Mark Oswald	2322 Route 38	Phone: (856) 779-0783
Dr. Heidi Handler	Cherry Hill, NJ	Fax: (856) 779-0694
Dr. Kevin Norton	2 South Black Horse Pike	Phone: (856) 931-3107
Dr. Phil Whiting	Mount Ephraim, NJ 08059	Fax: (856) 931-3230
Dr. Shantay Dinks-Brown	165 South Black Horse Pike	Phone: (856) 939-1658
	Runnemede, NJ 08078	Fax: (856)939-1647
Dr. Anthony Campbell	3403 South Delsea Drive	Phone: (856) 293-6974
Dr. Gregory Collins	Vineland, NJ 08360	Fax: (856) 825-5165
Dr. Gregory Comms	v metanu, ng vosuv	rax. (030) 023-3103
Dr. Tim Harris	875 Mantua Pike	Phone: (856) 384-5949
Dr. Meagan Vermeulen	Woodbury, NJ 08096	Fax: (856) 384-5956
	,, , ,	(323) 331 332

Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund Resolution 2016-17 – [Appointing Panel Physicians] Page 4

Dr. Eva Marie Eskin	Virtua At Work	Phone: (856) 325-5310
	2309 Evesham Avenue, Suite 104	Fax: (856) 325-5312
	Voorhees, NJ 08043	
	101 Burrs Road, Suite A, Building 2	Phone: (609) 914-8610
	Westampton, NJ 08060	Fax: (609) 914-8626
	239 Hurfville,Cross Keys Road, Suite 160	Phone: (856) 341-8200
	Sewell, NJ 08080	Fax: (856) 341-8215
Dr. Brahman Levy, MD	Worknet	Phone: (856) 435-2680
Dr. Joseph DeCorso, MD	37 S. White Horse Pike	Fax: (856) 338-9136
	Stratford, NJ 08084	
	510 Heron Drive, Suite 108	Phone: (856) 467-8550
	Swedesboro, NJ 08085	Fax: (856) 467-3361

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund finds and determines that the appointments herein specified require professional services for which the individuals named herein are required to have, and do have a license for practicing, and have specialized experience in providing such designated services, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the assignment of workers' compensation claim files to the Panel Physicians shall be made by members and in accordance with the policies and procedures determined by the Board of Trustees of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this Resolution shall be provided to the Administrator/Executive director, Claims Administrator, CHN Solutions and Attorney of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund and those herein appointed for their information and attention.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Gloucester, Cumberland, Salem School Districts Joint Insurance Fund at a public meeting held on September 22, 2016.

Secretary	